STOCK CODE SINSELEmerge SYMBOL SOLEX CIN: L40106GJ2014PLC081036 GST: 24AAVCS0328R1ZN February 15, 2025



To, The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

## Script Code: SOLEX

## Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are pleased to enclose a press release dated February 14, 2025, titled "*Solex Energy Spreads Love and Safety on Valentine's Day with Helmet Distribution Drive.*" being issued by the company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Solex Energy Limited

AZMIN MEHRZIN CHINIWALA

Azmin Chiniwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: Press Release



#### CORPORATE OFFICE

301-303, Trinity Business Park, Madhuvan Circle, L.P. Savani Road, Pal, Surat - 395009, Gujarat, Bharat

#### **REGISTERED OFFICE**

Plot No. 131/A, Phase - 1, H.M.Road, G.I.D.C., Vitthal Udyognagar, Anand - 388121, Gujarat, Bharat

**L** 1800 572 8787

# **Press Release**

# Solex Energy Spreads Love and Safety on Valentine's Day with Helmet Distribution Drive

Surat, February 14, 2025: <u>Solex Energy Limited</u> (NSE: <u>SOLEX</u>), one of India's most trusted solar brands, reaffirmed its commitment to the public and its employees well-being by organising a **Helmet Distribution Event** on Valentine's Day, a day symbolic of love and care. This initiative, "A Perfect Gift for Your Loved Ones, Take Care of Their Life," underscores the company's dedication to road safety and aligns with the Surat Police's intensified efforts to enforce helmet usage, effective February 15, 2025.

The event was honoured by the presence of Shri Anupam Singh Gahlaut, IPS (Commissioner of Police, Surat); Shri Raghavendra Vatsa, IPS (Joint Commissioner of Police, Crime and Traffic); Smt. Amita Vanani Ji (Deputy Commissioner of Police, Traffic); Shri Sahil Tandel (Assistant Commissioner of Police, Traffic); Shri Chetan Shah (Chairman and Managing Director, Solex Energy); Shri Anil Rathi (Director, Solex Energy); Shri Vipul Shah (Director, Solex Energy); Smt. Kiran Shah (Director, Solex Energy) and other esteemed dignitaries. Their collective presence underscored the significance of road safety and responsible commuting.

On the occasion, <u>Chetan Shah, Chairman & Managing Director</u> of Solex Energy Limited, stated, "At Solex, we believe that true care extends beyond the workplace. Road safety is a shared responsibility, and by providing helmets to the public and our employees, we aim to instil a culture of responsible commuting. Today, as we celebrate love, we must also pause to remember those who sacrificed everything for our country. February 14 is also a day of remembrance, marking the tragic Pulwama attack in 2019, where 40 CRPF personnel lost their lives in the line of duty. Their sacrifice reminds us of the value of life and the responsibility we all share in protecting it. We deeply appreciate the efforts of the Surat Police in making our roads safer and encourage all citizens to comply with the helmet mandate."

**Shri Anupam Singh Gahlaut, Surat Police Commissioner,** emphasised the importance of helmets in preventing accidents and saving lives. He stated, "Road safety is a shared responsibility, and wearing a helmet is a simple yet effective way to prevent fatalities. It's not just about following the law but valuing lives. I urge everyone to make helmet-wearing a habit, follow traffic rules, and promote responsible commuting. Together, we can create safer roads for all."

Gujarat witnessed over 300 road fatalities in 2024 alone, so the Surat Police have intensified their enforcement efforts. Solex fully supports this initiative and urges all two-wheeler riders always to wear helmets to protect themselves and their loved ones.

This initiative is part of Solex's broader commitment to sustainability, corporate responsibility, and employee well-being, reinforcing the company's dedication to safety on and off the roads.

Follow Solex Energy on social media: LinkedIn | Facebook | YouTube | Instagram | Twitter

#### **About Solex Energy Limited:**

Headquartered in Surat, Solex Energy has been a pioneer in sustainable energy since 1995. As the first Indian solar brand listed on <u>NSE Emerge (stock code: SOLEX)</u>, Solex is renowned for producing highend photovoltaic modules at competitive prices and offering comprehensive EPC services.

Our global factory in Tadkeshwar, Gujarat, has a 1.5 GW production PV module manufacturing capacity. Solex holds key certifications for domestic and international markets and exports to several countries. As a trusted OEM provider, we serve internationally recognised brands.

Built upon our core values of consistency, quality, and commitment, we transcend being merely a solar company to become your trusted partner in fulfilling your PV module and EPC requirements.





By: